## United States Postal Service<sup>®</sup>

July 21, 2023

## Central Area – Indiana District Wheeler Post Office – Temporarily Suspended

The Wheeler Post Office has been temporarily suspended due to safety concerns:

Wheeler Post Office
 305 Railroad Avenue
 Wheeler, Indiana 46393

Customers can pick up their mail at the Hobart Post Office during the following retail hours:

٠	Hobart Post Office	Mon – Fri	09:00 a.m 05:30 p.m.
	221 Main Street	Sat	09:00 a.m 02:00 p.m.
	Hobart, Indiana 46342		-

For your convenience, the following are retail offices in the surrounding area:

•	<b>Portage Post Office</b> 2701 Willowcreek Road Portage, Indiana 46368	Mon – Fri Sat	08:00 a.m 06:00 p.m. 08:00 a.m 04:00 p.m.
•	Lake Station Post Office	Mon – Fri	08:00 a.m12:00 p.m.
	2901 Central Avenue	Mon – Fri	01:30 p.m 05:00 p.m.
	Lake Station, Indiana 46405	Sat	08:00 a.m 12:00 p.m

We also offer Self Service Kiosks available 24 hours a day near you at the following locations:

- Portage Post Office
  2701 Willowcreek Road
  Portage, IN 46368
- Valparaiso Post Office
   2700 Valparaiso Street
   Valparaiso, IN 46383
- Merrillville Post Office 303 W. 80<sup>th</sup> Place Merrillville, IN 46410

We apologize for any inconvenience to our customers.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy